

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILL AND FILL NC 54 AND 3 SR IN WAKE COUNTY

NC 54 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY RD IN WAKE CO.

| | | | | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP | BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY | | | | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| | | | | RALEIGH, NC | CHESHIRE, CT | TARBORO, NC | | | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 45500.00 | | 20000.00 | | 17396.00 | |
| 0002 | 0106000000-E | 230 | BORROW EXCAVATION | 474 CY | 25.00 | 11850.00 | 25.00 | 11850.00 | 44.00 | 20856.00 |
| 0003 | 0264000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING | 4.73 SMI | 3800.00 | 17974.00 | 2750.00 | 13007.50 | 3930.00 | 18588.90 |
| 0004 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 236 TON | 35.00 | 8260.00 | 50.00 | 11800.00 | 70.00 | 16520.00 |
| 0005 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1½" MILLING | 36,055 SY | 0.75 | 27041.25 | 1.40 | 50477.00 | 1.24 | 44708.20 |
| 0006 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 4" MILLING | 65,411 SY | 0.60 | 39246.60 | 2.65 | 173339.15 | 2.70 | 176609.70 |
| 0007 | 1498000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B | 9,824 TON | 32.00 | 314368.00 | 24.00 | 235776.00 | 27.70 | 272124.80 |
| 0008 | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 9,100 TON | 30.00 | 273000.00 | 23.00 | 209300.00 | 27.50 | 250250.00 |
| 0009 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 1,017 TON | 600.00 | 610200.00 | 630.00 | 640710.00 | 647.80 | 658812.60 |
| 0010 | 1704000000-E | SP | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT | 290 TON | 105.00 | 30450.00 | 101.00 | 29290.00 | 98.00 | 28420.00 |
| 0011 | 2762000000-E | SP | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LB) SEALING EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACKS & JOINT S | 1,929 LB | 2.55 | 4918.95 | 2.50 | 4822.50 | 2.50 | 4822.50 |
| 0012 | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES | 5 EA | 700.00 | 3500.00 | 1150.00 | 5750.00 | 700.00 | 3500.00 |
| 0013 | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 1 EA | 700.00 | 700.00 | 1150.00 | 1150.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 |
| 0014 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 544 SF | 5.50 | 2992.00 | 5.45 | 2964.80 | 4.10 | 2230.40 |
| 0015 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL | Lump Sum | | 5000.00 | | 8500.00 | | 2000.00 |
| 0016 | 4510000000-N | SP | LAW ENFORCEMENT | 24 HR | 45.00 | 1080.00 | 50.00 | 1200.00 | 40.00 | 960.00 |
| 0017 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 40,051 LF | 0.45 | 18022.95 | 0.45 | 18022.95 | 0.45 | 18022.95 |
| 0018 | 4686000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120 | 50,397 LF | 0.55 | 27718.35 | 0.55 | 27718.35 | 0.55 | 27718.35 |
| 0019 | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS | 2,165 LF | 2.00 | 4330.00 | 2.00 | 4330.00 | 2.00 | 4330.00 |
| 0020 | 4697000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS | 572 LF | 2.00 | 1144.00 | 2.00 | 1144.00 | 2.00 | 1144.00 |
| 0021 | 4705000000-E | 1205 | THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS | 50 LF | 7.00 | 350.00 | 7.00 | 350.00 | 7.00 | 350.00 |
| 0022 | 4710000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS | 832 LF | 8.00 | 6656.00 | 8.00 | 6656.00 | 8.00 | 6656.00 |
| 0023 | 4721000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120 | 18 EA | 75.00 | 1350.00 | 75.00 | 1350.00 | 75.00 | 1350.00 |
| 0024 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 186 EA | 90.00 | 16740.00 | 90.00 | 16740.00 | 90.00 | 16740.00 |
| 0025 | 4770000000-E | 1205 | 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** 4" WHITE COLD APPLIED PLASTIC, TYPE III | 980 LF | 3.25 | 3185.00 | 3.25 | 3185.00 | 3.25 | 3185.00 |
| 0026 | 4770000000-E | 1205 | 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** 4" YELLOW COLD APPLIED PLASTIC, TYPE III | 875 LF | 3.25 | 2843.75 | 3.25 | 2843.75 | 3.25 | 2843.75 |
| 0027 | 4805000000-N | 1205 | COLD APPL PLASTIC SYM TYPE ** COLD APPLIED PLASTIC RT ARROW, TYPE III | 4 EA | 200.00 | 800.00 | 200.00 | 800.00 | 200.00 | 800.00 |
| 0028 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 34,901 LF | 0.20 | 6980.20 | 0.20 | 6980.20 | 0.20 | 6980.20 |
| 0029 | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8" | 2,287 LF | 0.50 | 1143.50 | 0.50 | 1143.50 | 0.50 | 1143.50 |
| 0030 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" | 723 LF | 4.00 | 2892.00 | 4.00 | 2892.00 | 4.00 | 2892.00 |
| 0031 | 4840000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER | 16 EA | 25.00 | 400.00 | 25.00 | 400.00 | 25.00 | 400.00 |
| 0032 | 4845000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 93 EA | 25.00 | 2325.00 | 25.00 | 2325.00 | 25.00 | 2325.00 |
| 0033 | 4850000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE | 1,855 LF | 1.00 | 1855.00 | 1.00 | 1855.00 | 1.00 | 1855.00 |
| 0034 | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS | 747 EA | 4.00 | 2988.00 | 4.00 | 2988.00 | 4.00 | 2988.00 |
| 0035 | 4905000000-N | 1253 | SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER | 440 EA | 25.00 | 11000.00 | 25.00 | 11000.00 | 25.00 | 11000.00 |
| 0036 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 338 LF | 9.00 | 3042.00 | 2.50 | 845.00 | 2.25 | 760.50 |
| 0037 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 852 LF | 2.45 | 2087.40 | 8.00 | 6816.00 | 7.85 | 6688.20 |

FEB 14, 2014 12:17 PM

WAKE

TIP NO

5CR.10921.49, 5CR.20921.49

2:00 PM 2 / 2 002

FEB 12 2014 DE00084
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILL AND FILL NC 54 AND 3 SR IN WAKE COUNTY
NC 54 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY RD IN WAKE CO.

| | | | | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP | BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------|------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|
| | | | | RALEIGH, NC | CHESHIRE, CT | TARBORO, NC | | | | | |
| 0038 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 3.35 | ACR | 3700.00 | 12395.00 | 2000.00 | 6700.00 | 1850.00 | 6197.50 |
| 0039 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT | 2,542 | LF | 4.65 | 11820.30 | 4.65 | 11820.30 | 4.65 | 11820.30 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | TOTAL | 1538149.25 | TOTAL | 1558842.00 | TOTAL | 1656689.35 | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 1538149.25 | SUB-TOTAL | 1558842.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 1656689.35 | | |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | | | |
| FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | | | | 1 | 1538149.25 | | | | | | |
| THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP | | | | 2 | 1558842.00 | | | | | | |
| BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY | | | | 3 | 1656689.35 | | | | | | |